

City of Franklin

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0	950	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Cont	ract/Agre	ement		Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/2	7/2017			In control:	Board of Mayor & Alderme	en
On agenda:	11/1	4/2017			Final action:	11/14/2017	
Title:	Consideration of a Professional Services Agreement (COF Contract No. 2017-0276) with C&T Engineering and Inspection, LLC for the Goose Creek Inn Sanitary Sewer Extension Project in a Amount Not-to-Exceed of \$33,915.00 (10/26/17 CIC 3-0)						
Sponsors:	Mich	elle Hatc	her, Patricia	NcN	eese		
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 20)17-0276	PSA Goose	e Cree	k Inn RPR Servi	ces_with attachment.Law Ap	proved
Attachments:	1. 20 Ver.	017-0276 Action B		e Cree		ces_with attachment.Law Ap	proved Result
		Action B			Act		
	Ver.	Action B Board o	y		Act	ion	Result
Date 11/14/2017	Ver.	Action B Board o	y f Mayor & A r 26, 2017	lderm	Act	ion proved	Result

SUBJECT:

Consideration of a Professional Services Agreement (COF Contract No. 2017-0276) with C&T Engineering and Inspection, LLC for the Goose Creek Inn Sanitary Sewer Extension Project in an Amount Not-to-Exceed of \$33,915.00 (10/26/17 CIC 3-0)

<u>Purpose</u>

The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) concerning a Professional Services Agreement (COF Contract No. 2017-0276) with C&T Engineering and Inspection, LLC for the Goose Creek Inn Sanitary Sewer Extension Project.

Background

The owner of the Goose Creek Inn WWTP has been ordered by the Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation (TDEC) to abandon the deteriorated and inadequate treatment facility and connect to the City of Franklin's wastewater collection system. The design for this gravity sanitary sewer line has been completed and the project has been bid. Civil Constructors is the low bidder and has been approved by the BOMA to start construction once the agreements with the effected property owners has been signed. This contract is to provide construction observation services for the installation of the gravity sanitary sewer and the decommissioning of the existing Goose Creek Inn WWTP.

Financial Impact

The cost for services as negotiated with C&T Engineering and Inspection is \$33,915.

Recommendation

Staff recommends approval of the Professional Services Agreement (COF Contract No. 2017-0276) with C&T Engineering and Inspection, LLC for the Goose Creek Inn Sanitary Sewer Extension Project in an Amount Not-to -Exceed of \$33,915.